
 
 

 
 

 
BLACKWATER INTEGRATED COLLEGE 
TERM DATES 2023-24 
 
 
TERM 1   
 
Starts    Wednesday 30 August Year 8 Induction Day (NO TRANSPORT) 
 
   Thursday 31 August Year 8 and Year 12 (NO TRANSPORT) 
  
   Friday  1 September – all students 
 
   Friday  27 October – Staff Development Day (no students) 
 
Mid-term  Monday 30 October – Friday 3 November 
 
 
Ends   Wednesday  20 December (school ends for students 11:45) 
 
 
TERM 2   
 
Starts   Thursday 4 January all students return 

 
Mid-term  Monday 12 – Friday 16 February  
    
Holiday                        Monday  18 March  
 
Ends   Tuesday 26 March (school ends for students) 
    

   
TERM 3 
 
Starts   Tuesday  9 April all students return  
 
Holiday  Monday  6 May  
 
   Monday 27 May  
  
Ends   Friday  28 June (school ends for students 11:45)  


